MADE IN THE USA
NEW FROM US GEAR!
2017
HIGH PERFORMANCE
PRODUCT CATALOG
NEW FROM US GEAR!
· Eliminates Break-in

Material Code Ratio-Last Three Digits
07 890389 ISF
6
Durability is
Our Hallmark.
Chrysler 8.7" IRS
03-487355LC/LX
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Chrysler 8.75” (489)
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.75”
Ring Gear Bolts: 12 - 3/8”X24 LH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.75”
Spline: 10
03-887323L 03-887323LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 3.23 3.23 13-42
03-887355L 03-887355LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 3.55 3.55 11-39
03-887373L 03-887373LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 3.73 3.73 11-41
03-887391L 03-887391LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 3.91 3.91 11-43
03-887410L 03-887410LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 4.10 4.10 10-41
03-887430L 03-887430LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 4.30 4.30 10-43
03-887456L 03-887456LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 4.56 4.56 9-41
03-887486L 03-887486LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 4.86 4.86 7-34
03-887513L 03-887513LISF CHRYSLER BEVEL SET 8.75L 5.13 5.13 8-41
Chrysler 8.7” IRS - Challenger / Charger / Magnum - Getrag H226  - 2010 & Newer - SRT8
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.7”
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 12mmX1.25
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.876”
Spline: 30
03-487323LC/LX 03-487323LC/LXISF GETRAG H226 3.23 BEVEL SET 3.23 13-42
03-487355LC/LX 03-487355LC/LXISF GETRAG H226 3.55 BEVEL SET 3.55 11-39
03-487410LC/LX 03-487410LC/LXISF GETRAG H226 4.10 BEVEL SET 4.10 10-41
03-487429LC/LX 03-487429LC/LXISF GETRAG H226 4.29 BEVEL SET 4.29 7-30
Gears
We switched to US Gear well over 30 years ago. We stock over 12,000 sets of US gears which
we sell with confidence because of the quality, plus, they’re made here in the good old USA!
So it’s a win-win situation – good for our country and good for you. Ask me personally, buy US Gear!
Tom Watt, Tom’s Differentials
7
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Dana 36 - 1984 - 1996 Corvette
Ring Gear Diameter: 7.75"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 3/8"X24 RH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: 2.73 / 3.07
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.375"
Spline: 26
05-878354C 05-878354CISF DANA 36 BEVEL SET 3.54 CORVETTE 3.07 & UP 3.54 13-46
05-878354CX 05-878354CXISF DANA 36 BEVEL SET 3.54 CORVETTE 2.73 & DOWN 3.54
THICK
13-46
05-878373C 05-878373CISF DANA 36 BEVEL SET 3.73 CORVETTE 3.07 & UP 3.73 11-41
05-878373CX 05-878373CXISF DANA 36 BEVEL SET 3.73 CORVETTE 2.73 & DOWN 3.73
THICK
11-41
Dana 44 Corvette - 1980 - 1982
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.87"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 3/8"-24 RH
Cover Bolts:
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.626"
Spline: 29
D44V/411 D44V/411ISF DANA BEVEL SET D44 CORVETTE 4.11 4.11 9-37
D44V/433 D44V/433ISF DANA BEVEL SET D44 CORVETTE 4.33 4.33 9-39
D44V/456 D44V/456ISF DANA BEVEL SET D44 CORVETTE 4.56 4.56 9-41
D44V/488 D44V/488ISF DANA BEVEL SET D44 CORVETTE 4.88 4.88 8-39
Dana 60 PRO
Ring Gear Diameter: 9.75" / 248MM
Ring Gear Bolts: 12 - 1/2"X18 RH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: 4.10 / 4.56
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.625"
Spline: 29
05-997410 05-997410ISF DANA BEVEL SET 4.10 PRO 4.10 10-41
05-997430 05-997430ISF DANA BEVEL SET 4.30 PRO 4.30 10-43
05-997456 05-997456ISF DANA BEVEL SET 4.56 PRO 4.56 9-41
05-997488 05-997488ISF DANA BEVEL SET 4.88 PRO 4.88 8-39
05-997538 05-997538ISF DANA BEVEL SET 5.38 PRO 5.38 8-43
05-997557 05-997557ISF DANA BEVEL SET 5.57 PRO 5.57 7-39
05-997586 05-997586ISF DANA BEVEL SET 5.86 PRO 5.86 7-41
05-997617 05-997617ISF DANA BEVEL SET 6.17 PRO 6.17 6-37
Dana 60 Pro
05-997430
Proudly Made
in the U.S.A.
8
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Ford 8"
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.0"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.88"
Spline: 25
07-880280 07-880280ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 2.80 2.80 15-42
07-880300 07-880300ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 3.00 3.00 13-39
07-880325 07-880325ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 3.25 3.25 12-39
07-880355 07-880355ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 3.55 3.55 9-32
07-880380 07-880380ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 3.80 3.80 10-38
07-880411 07-880411ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 4.11 4.11 9-37
07-880462 07-880462ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.0 4.62 4.62 8-37
Ford 8.8"
Ring Gear Bolts: 12 - 7/16"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.625"
Spline: 28
07-888308 07-888308ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 3.08 3.08 13-40
07-888355 07-888355ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 3.55 3.55 11-39
07-888373 07-888373ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 3.73 3.73 11-41
07-888390 07-888390ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 3.90 3.90 10-39
07-888410 07-888410ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 4.10 4.10 10-41
07-888430 07-888430ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 4.30 4.30 10-43
07-888456 07-888456ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 4.56 4.56 9-41
07-888471 07-888471ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 4.71 4.71 7-33
07-888488 07-888488ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 4.88 4.88 8-39
07-888513 07-888513ISF FORD BEVEL SET 8.8 5.13 5.13 8-41
Ford Super 8.8" IRS - 2015 Mustang* **
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - M12X1.25X26mm
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 2.001"
Spline: 30
07-888373-15 07-888373-15ISF FORD SUPER 8.8 INCH 3.73 3.73 11-41
07-888391-15 07-888391-15ISF FORD SUPER 8.8 INCH 3.91 3.91 11-43
07-888411-15 07-888411-15ISF FORD SUPER 8.8 INCH 4.11 4.11 9-37
Gears
Domestic Steel
& Labor
*Will NOT fit earlier 8.8-inch straight axles found in previous generations.
**Will NOT fit 2015-2017 Mustangs originally equipped with a rear-end housing
with factory installed 3.15 gears
Ford 8.8"
07-888430
9
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Ford 9"
Ring Gear Diameter: 9.0"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.312"
Spline: 28
07-890300 07-890300ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.30 3.00 13-39
07-890325 07-890325ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.25 3.25 12-39
07-890340 07-890340ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.40 3.40 10-34
07-890350 07-890350ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.50 3.50 10-35
07-890370 07-890370ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.70 3.70 10-37
07-890389 07-890389ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.89 3.89 9-35
07-890400 07-890400ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.00 4.00 9-36
07-890411 07-890411ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.11 4.11 9-37
07-890430 07-890430ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.30 4.30 10-43
07-890457 07-890457ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.57 4.57 7-32
07-890463 07-890463ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.63 4.63 8-37
07-890471 07-890471ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.71 4.71 7-33
07-890478 07-890478ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.78 4.78 9-43
07-890486 07-890486ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.86 4.86 7-34
07-890500 07-890500ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.00 5.00 7-35
07-890514 07-890514ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.14 5.14 7-36
07-890529 07-890529ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.29 5.29 7-37
07-890543 07-890543ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.43 5.43 7-38
07-890567 07-890567ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.67 5.67 6-34
07-890583 07-890583ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.83 5.83 6-35
07-890600 07-890600ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.00 6.00 6-36
07-890620 07-890620ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.20 6.20 5-31
07-890633 07-890633ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.33 6.33 6-38
07-890650 07-890650ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.50 6.50 6-39
DTS is proud to be a distributor of US Gear ring and pinions which are made in the
United States of America. We sell with confidence knowing that the end user will
be buying a high quality gear along with keeping American’s employed.
Drive Train Specialists
10
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Ford 9" PRO
Ring Gear Diameter: 9.0"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 RH
- 10 - 1/2"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.312" / 1.5"
Spline: 28 / 35
07-990340 07-990340ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.40 PRO 3.40 10-34
07-990350 07-990350ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.50 PRO 3.50 10-35
07-990360 07-990360ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.60 PRO 3.60 10-36
07-990370 07-990370ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.70 PRO 3.70 10-37
07-990389 07-990389ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 3.89 PRO 3.89 9-35
07-990411 07-990411ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.11 PRO 4.11 9-37
07-990429 07-990429ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.29 PRO 4.29 7-30
07-990457 07-990457ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.57 PRO 4.57 7-32
07-990471 07-990471ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.71 PRO 4.71 7-33
07-990486 07-990486ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 4.86 PRO 4.86 7-34
07-990500 07-990500ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.00 PRO 5.00 7-35
07-990514 07-990514ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.14 PRO 5.14 7-36
07-990529 07-990529ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.29 PRO 5.29 7-37
07-990543 07-990543ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.43 PRO 5.43 7-38
07-990567 07-990567ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.67 PRO 5.67 6-34
07-990583 07-990583ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 5.83 PRO 5.83 6-35
07-990600 07-990600ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.00 PRO 6.00 6-36
07-990620 07-990620ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.20 PRO 6.20 5-31
07-990633 07-990633ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.33 PRO 6.33 6-38
07-990650 07-990650ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.0 6.50 PRO 6.50 6-39
Rolled Splines
Deliver Xtra Strength!
Gears
Ford 9" PRO
07-990650
11
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
Ford 9.5" PRO - 35 spline large stem pinion
Ring Gear Diameter: 9.25"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 RH
- 10 - 1/2"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.5"
Spline: 35
07-995325 07-995325ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.25 PRO 3.25 12-39
07-995340 07-995340ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.40 PRO 3.40 10-34
07-995350 07-995350ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.50 PRO 3.50 10-35
07-995360 07-995360ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.60 PRO 3.60 10-36
07-995370 07-995370ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.70 PRO 3.70 10-37
07-995389 07-995389ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 3.89 PRO 3.89 9-35
07-995411 07-995411ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 4.11 PRO 4.11 9-37
07-995429 07-995429ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 4.29 PRO 4.29 7-30
07-995457 07-995457ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 4.57 PRO 4.57 7-32
07-995486 07-995486ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 4.86 PRO 4.86 7-34
07-995500 07-995500ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 5.00 PRO 5.00 7-35
07-995514 07-995514ISF FORD BEVEL SET 9.5 5.14 PRO 5.14 7-36
Ford 10" PRO - Dual bolt pattern
Ring Gear Diameter: 9.4"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 RH
- 10 - 1/2"X20 RH
Cover Bolts: N/A
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.5"
Spline: 35
07-910389 07-910389ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 3.89 PRO 3.89 9-35
07-910411 07-910411ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 4.11 PRO 4.11 9-37
07-910429 07-910429ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 4.29 PRO 4.29 7-30
07-910457 07-910457ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 4.57 PRO 4.57 7-35
07-910471 07-910471ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 4.71 PRO 4.71 7-33
07-910500 07-910500ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 5.00 PRO 5.00 7-35
07-910514 07-910514ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 5.14 PRO 5.14 7-36
07-910543 07-910543ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 5.43 PRO 5.43 7-38
07-910567 07-910567ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 5.67 PRO 5.67 6-34
07-910583 07-910583ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 5.83 PRO 5.83 6-35
07-910620 07-910620ISF FORD BEVEL SET 10.0 6.20 PRO 6.20 5-31
There are thousands of gear manufacturers in the world; most are out of the country and,
in my opinion, just do not comprehend the performance market. Strange Engineering primarily
manufactures its own products, but is very selective when choosing to partner with other companies
that enhance its products and brand. We have had a long lasting relationship with US Gear and
I can unequivocally state that the people at US Gear “get it.”  They are not manufacturing the least
expensive gear set to get the sale. They are manufacturing a quality US made gear set that is strong,
efficient and quiet—not easy to do. More importantly, US Gear is extremely dedicated to continuously
improving and investing in making its product better. I believe what really separates a performance
company from the rest of the field is a constant obsession with being proud of what you produce
today knowing that tomorrow you will evolve and make it better.
Jeff Stange, Strange Engineering
12
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
GM 8.4" - 1963 - 1979 Corvette
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.32"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 3/8"-24 RH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks:
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.626"
Spline: 30
01-884308C 01-884308CISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 3.08 CORVETTE 3.08 13-40
01-884336C 01-884336CISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 3.36 CORVETTE 3.36 11-37
01-884355C 01-884355CISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 3.55 CORVETTE 3.55 11-39
01-884373C 01-884373CISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 3.73 CORVETTE 3.73 11-41
01-884411CX 01-884411CXISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 4.11 CORVETTE - THICK 4.11
THICK
9-37
01-884433CX 01-884433CXISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 4.33 CORVETTE - THICK 4.33
THICK
9-39
01-884456CX 01-884456CXISF GM BEVEL SET 8.4 4.56 CORVETTE - THICK 4.56
THICK
9-41
GM 8.6" - Camaro SS - Gen 5 - 2010 & Up - V8 engine only
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.6"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 7/16"X20 LH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: N/A
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.875"
Spline: 32
01-486308CM 01-486308CMISF CAMARO 3.08 BEVEL SET 3.08 13-40
01-486323CM 01-486323CMISF CAMARO 3.23 BEVEL SET 3.23 13-42
01-486373CM 01-486373CMISF CAMARO 3.73 BEVEL SET 3.73 11-41
01-486410CM 01-486410CMISF CAMARO 4.10 BEVEL SET 4.10 10-41
GM 12 Bolt Car - 8.875"
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.875"
Ring Gear Bolts: 12 - 3/8"X24 RH
Cover Bolts: 12
Carrier Breaks: 2.76 / 3.08 - 3.90 / 4.10
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.625"
Spline: 30
01-888308 01-888308ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.08 3.08 13-40
01-888331 01-888331ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.31 3.31 13-43
01-888342 01-888342ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.42 3.42 12-41
01-888355 01-888355ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.55 3.55 11-39
01-888373 01-888373ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.73 3.73 11-41
01-888373-4 01-888373-4ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.73 - 4 SERIES CARRIER 3.73-4 11-41
01-888391 01-888391ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 3.91 3.91 11-43
01-888411 01-888411ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.11 4.11 9-37
01-888411X 01-888411XISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR THICK - 3 SERIES CAR-
RIER
4.11
THICK
9-37
01-888430 01-888430ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.30 4.30 10-43
01-888456 01-888456ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.56 4.56 9-41
01-888456X 01-888456XISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.56 4.56
THICK
9-41
01-888488 01-888488ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.88 4.88 8-39
01-888514 01-888514ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.14 5.14 7-36
01-888538 01-888538ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.38 5.38 8-43
Gears
13
Part # Lightning # Description Ratio Tooth Count
GM 12 Bolt Car PRO - 8.875"
Ring Gear Diameter: 8.32"
Ring Gear Bolts: 10 - 3/8"-24 RH
Cover Bolts: 10
Carrier Breaks: 2.76 / 3.08 - 3.90 / 4.10
Pinion Shaft Diameter: 1.625"
Spline: 30
01-988411 01-988411ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.11 PRO 4.11 9-37
01-988430 01-988430ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.30 PRO 4.30 10-43
01-988456 01-988456ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.56 PRO 4.56 9-41
01-988488 01-988488ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 4.88 PRO 4.88 8-39
01-988500 01-988500ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.00 PRO 5.00 7-35
01-988514 01-988514ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.14 PRO 5.14 7-36
01-988538 01-988538ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.38 PRO 5.38 8-43
01-988557 01-988557ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.57 PRO 5.57 7-39
01-988586 01-988586ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 5.86 PRO 5.86 7-41
01-988600 01-988600ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 6.00 PRO 6.00 6-36
01-988614 01-988614ISF GM BEVEL SET 12 BOLT CAR 6.14 PRO 6.14 7-43
Specialty Gears / Positractions / Couplers
89-100 8" QUICK CHANGE 4.10 4.10
J-1881 COUPLER 39 SPLINE
40000-C INTERNAL COUPLER